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POST-CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE 
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019 

6,970,030.92 
9,030,778.87 

16,001.20 
169,184.65 

26,501,203.99 
130,468.39 

12,759,353.92 
119,120.42 

1,000,813.91 
5,851,280.09 

233,503.89 
14,812.42 

802,433.56 
19,977.73 

446,017.17 
1,750,536.46 

313,315.24 
1,785,531.50 

Investments  in Time 	sits-FC, Ret Fund  
Accounts Receivable  
Allowance for Impairment-Accounts Receivable 
A/R Clearing -Temporary Account  
Due from GCs 
Due from Parent Corporation 
Due from Other Funds 
Receivables-Disallowances/Charges  
Due from Officers & Employees  
Office Supplies Inventory 
Construction Materials Inventory 

_Other Supplies & Materials Inventory 
Deferred Tax Assets 
Advances to Contractors 
Prepaid Insurance 
Input Tax-Goods  
Input Tax-Services  
Input Tax-Capital Goods  
Guaranty Deposits  
Financial Assets at Fair Value Thro 

NGA CODE RCA CODE 

102   1010101000 
111-1   1010202004 
111-2   1010202005 
111-3   1010202006   
111-4   1010202007 
111-6 1010202009 
111-7   1010202010   
113   1010502001   
114-5   1010502003 
114-6  1010502004 
114-11 1010502011   
114-12 1010502012 	 
114-13   1010502013 
113-3   1021101001   
114-2   1021101002 
114-3   1021101003 
114-4   1021101004 
114-14   1021101005 
117   1021102000   
121 1030101000   
301   1030101100   
ART   1030101001   
137   1030305000   
141A   1030307000   
144 1030405000   
146   1030501000 
123 	  1030502000 
155   1040401000 
168  1040413000   
165   1040499000   
DTAX   1120101000   
181 1990201000   
178   1990205000   
IT-G 1990206001   
IT-S 1990206002 
IT-CG  1990206003 
186   1990302000   
DOLF   1021301000   
192   1029901000   
211.1   1050102000   
311.1   1050102100 
202 1060299000 
302   1060299100 
211   1060401000 
311   1060401100 
215 	  1060499000   
315   1060499100 
221   1060502000 
321   1060502100 
223   1060503000 
323   1060503100 
227 1060504000 

27,081,139.63 
458,205.59 

CREDIT DEBIT 

2,926,181.86 
399,404.58 

1,736,413.32 
391,706.42 

25.00 
1,119,806.61 
4,998,601.25 

182,659.06 
16,177,755.15 
20,222,193.96 
5,055,716.49 

16,017,277.84 
16,936,085.59 
19,145,52431 
17,447,818.00 
7,200,000.00 

ACCOUNT NAME 

Cash-Collecting  Officer 
 Cash in Bank-LCCA-OPEX 

Cash in Bank-LCCA-Generated Fund 
Cash in Bank-LCCA-Scout Barrio Fund 
Cash in Bank-LCCA-RIG Fund 
Cash in Bank-LCCA-A t-A-Tree-Fund 
Cash in Bank-LCCA-HDMF Remittance 
Time Deposits-Local Currency, LBP GF1M 
Time Deposits-Local Currency, IHG4.78M 
Time Deposits-Local Currency, Ret. Fund 
Time Deposits-Local Currency, IIIGI 6M 
Time  Deposits-Local Currency, GF2OM 
Time Deposits-Local Currency, GF5M 
Investments in Time Deposits LC, OF15M  
Investments in Time Deposits-LC, OF16M  
Investments in Time Deposits-LC, OF18.5M 
Investments in Time Deposits-LC, GF 17.4M 
Investments in Time Deposits-LC, CU7.2M 

Other Comprehensive Incom, 	5,500,000.00 
132,000.00 

34,188,014.90 
Investments in Stocks 
Investment Property, Buildings 

1,555,611.42 
Accumulated Depreciation-Investment Property, Buildings  
Other Land Improvements 
Accumulated Depreciation-Other Land Improvements  
Buildings  4,678,338.13 

42,450.00 

6,164,014.84 

1,530,504.23 

4,407,905.15 

Other Structures 
Accumulated Depreciation-Other Structures  
Office Equipment  
Accumulated Depreciation-Office Equipment 

Accumulated Depreciation- Buildings 

ICT Equipment 

8,095,085.49 

17,685,934.24 

703,657.70 

3,983,404.71 

3,930,818.31 

779,857.96 

2,877,089.06 Accumulated Depreciation-ICT Equipment 
Agricultural &  FoLnetirquipment 
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NGA CODE RCA CODE ACCOUNT NAME DEBIT CREDIT 

327   1060504100 Accumulated Depreciation-Agricultural & Forestry Equipment  28,343.63  

229   1060507000 Communication Equipment 87,500.01 	  
329   1060507100 Accumulated Depreciation-Communication Equipment   	 59,718.75 
234   1060510000   Military,Police & Security Equipment  135,900.00 
334 1060510100   Accumulated Depreciation-Military, Police & Security Equipment 	 135,892.00 
223.1   1060512000   Printing Equipment  127,495.00  	 
323.1 	 1060512100   Accumulated Depreciation-Printing Equipment   	 73,150.50  
236   1060514000   Technical & Scientific Equipment 208,800.00  
336   1060514100   Accumulated Depreciation-Technical & Scientific Equipment 187,920.00 
240   1060599000   Other Machinery & Equipment 1,729,267.14  	 
340  	1060599100   Accumulated Depreciation-Other Machinery & Equipment    	 673,202.70 
241   1060601000   Motor Vehicles  7,876,237.40  	 
341 	  1060601100   Accumulated Depreciation-Motor Vehicles 6,021,091.69 
222   1060701000   Furniture & Fixtures  2,319,035.86  

322   1060701100   Accumulated Depreciation-Furniture & Fixtures   	 1,877,858.45 
223.2 1080102000 Computer Software 2,916,047.55 
290 1999999000 Other Assets 6,882,130.28 
401   2010101000 Accounts Payable 6,267,801.03  

401.1   2010112000   Accounts Payable - Accrued Expenses    	13,549,040.20  

403   2010102000   Due to Officers & Employees   	 503,960.94 
412.1   2020101020   Due to B1R-EWT goods 1%   	 9,733.09 
412.2   2020101006   Due to BIR-EWT services 2% 89,510.25  

412.6   2020101007   Due to B1R-EWT prof/consultant 10% 93,261.61 
412.6.1   2020101008   Due to BIR-EWT prof/consultant 15%    	 43,500.00 
412.4   2020101001   Due to BIR-w/tax compensation 507,847.29 
412.5.1   2020101021   Due to B1R-EVAT goods 5%   	 22,794.59 
412.5.2 2020101005   Due to BIR-EVAT services 5%    	 232,284.49 
412.3   2020101003   Due to BIR-Non-VAT services 3%   	 61,166.38  

412.6.4   2020101014   Due to BIR-EWT dirfees<720k 5%   	 5,850.00  

ITR   2020113000   Income Tax Payable  	 4,776,429.34  

414.1  2020103001   Due to Pag-IBIG - Premium   	 17,617.77 
414.2   2020103002   Due to Pag-1BIG - MPL   	 25,102.37 
414.3   2020103003   Due to Pap-IBIG - Housing Loan   	 3,288.76 
414.4   2020103004   Due to Pag-IBIG - MP2   	 110,250.00 
415.1   2020104001   Due to PhilHealth-Premium   	 70,155.61  

417.1   2020111001   Due to SSS - SSS Life and Retirement Premium  	 162,409.26 
417.2   2020111002   Due to SSS - ECC  	 2,010.00 
417.3   2020111003   Due to SSS - Salary Loan   	 25,829.00 
421A   2020110000   Due to Parent Corporation 10,915,770.22 
TLIAB   2040101000   Trust Liabilities 10,183,645.94 
426   2040104000   Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable   	 669,516.37  

455.1  	  2050199000   Other Deferred Credits 49,532.50 
455 	  2050201000   Unearned Revenue/Income-Investment Property 414,710.40 
439   2999999000   Other Payables   	 138,978.18 
502 3080  I  01000 Share Capital 383,814,000.00  

502A 3080102000 Share Premium 78.97 
510 3070101000 Retained Eaminp/(Defici9 176,661,944.96  

682   4050104000   
	•■•■ 

	

Gain on Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment    	

482,554,075.86 482,554,075.86 
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