

## POST-CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

## ANNEX B

NGA CODE	RCA CODE	ACCOUNT NAME	DEBIT	CREDIT
102	1010101000	Cash-Collecting Officer	458,205.59	
111-1	1010202004	Cash in Bank-LCCA-OPEX	27,081,139.63	
111-2	1010202005	Cash in Bank-LCCA-Generated Fund	2,926,181.86	
111-3	1010202006	Cash in Bank-LCCA-Scout Barrio Fund	399,404.58	
111-4	1010202007	Cash in Bank-LCCA-IHG Fund	1,736,413.32	
111-6	1010202009	Cash in Bank-LCCA-Adopt-A-Tree-Fund	391,706.42	
111-7	1010202010	Cash in Bank-LCCA-HDMF Remittance	25.00	
113	1010502001	Time Deposits-Local Currency, LBP GF1M	1,119,806.61	
114-5	1010502003	Time Deposits-Local Currency, IHG4.78M	4,998,601.25	
114-6	1010502004	Time Deposits-Local Currency, Ret. Fund	182,659.06	
114-11	1010502011	Time Deposits-Local Currency, IHG16M	16,177,755.15	
114-12	1010502012	Time Deposits-Local Currency, GF20M	20,222,193.96	
114-13	1010502013	Time Deposits-Local Currency, GF5M	5,055,716.49	
113-3	1021101001	Investments in Time Deposits-LC, OF15M	16,017,277.84	
114-2	1021101002	Investments in Time Deposits-LC, OF16M	16,936,085.59	
114-3	1021101003	Investments in Time Deposits-LC, OF18.5M	19,145,524.31	
114-4	1021101004	Investments in Time Deposits-LC, GF17.4M	17,447,818.00	
114-14	1021101005	Investments in Time Deposits-LC, CU7.2M	7,200,000.00	
117	1021102000	Investments in Time Deposits-FC, Ret. Fund	6,970,030.92	and and send and and and and and and and and and a
121	1030101000	Accounts Receivable	9,030,778.87	
301	1030101100	Allowance for Impairment-Accounts Receivable		8,095,085.49
ART	1030101 <b>00</b> 1	A/R Clearing -Temporary Account	16,001.20	
137	1030305000	Due from GCs	169,184.65	
141A	1030307000	Due from Parent Corporation	26,501,203.99	
144	1030405000	Due from Other Funds	130,468.39	
146	1030501000	Receivables-Disallowances/Charges	12,759,353.92	
123	1030502000	Due from Officers & Employees	119,120.42	
155	1040401000	Office Supplies Inventory	1,000,813.91	
168	1040413000	Construction Materials Inventory	5,851,280.09	
165	1040499000	Other Supplies & Materials Inventory	233,503.89	
DTAX	1120101000	Deferred Tax Assets	14,812.42	
181	1990201000	Advances to Contractors	802,433.56	
178	1990205000	Prepaid Insurance	19,977.73	
IT-G	1990206001	Input Tax-Goods	446,017.17	
IT-S	1990206002	Input Tax-Services	1,750,536.46	
IT-CG	1990206003	Input Tax-Capital Goods	313,315.24	
186	1990302000	Guaranty Deposits	1,785,531.50	
DOLF	1021301000	Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Incom	5,500,000.00	
192	1029901000	Investments in Stocks	132,000.00	
211.1	1050102000	Investment Property, Buildings	34,188,014.90	
311.1	1050102100	Accumulated Depreciation-Investment Property, Buildings		17,685,934.24
202	1060299000	Other Land Improvements	1,555,611.42	
302	1060299100	Accumulated Depreciation-Other Land Improvements		703,657.70
211	1060401000	Buildings	4,678,338.13	2.002.101
311	1060401100	Accumulated Depreciation- Buildings		3,983,404.71
215	1060499000	Other Structures	6,164,014.84	
315	1060499100	Accumulated Depreciation-Other Structures		3,930,818.31
221	1060502000	Office Equipment	1,530,504.23	
321	1060502100	Accumulated Depreciation-Office Equipment		779,857.96
223	1060503000	ICT Equipment	4,407,905.15	
323	1060503100	Accumulated Depreciation-ICT Equipment		2,877,089.00
227	1060504000	Agricultural & Foresty Equipment	42,450.00	

NGA CODE	RCA CODE	ACCOUNT NAME	DEBIT	CREDIT
327	1060504100	Accumulated Depreciation-Agricultural & Forestry Equipment		28,343.63
229	1060507000	Communication Equipment	87,500.01	
329	1060507100	Accumulated Depreciation-Communication Equipment		59,718.75
234	1060510000	Military, Police & Security Equipment	135,900.00	
334	1060510100	Accumulated Depreciation-Military, Police & Security Equipment		135,892.00
223.1	1060512000	Printing Equipment	127,495.00	
323.1	1060512100	Accumulated Depreciation-Printing Equipment		73,150.50
236	1060514000	Technical & Scientific Equipment	208,800.00	
336	1060514100	Accumulated Depreciation-Technical & Scientific Equipment		187,920.00
240	1060599000	Other Machinery & Equipment	1,729,267.14	
340	1060599100	Accumulated Depreciation-Other Machinery & Equipment		673,202.70
241	1060601000	Motor Vehicles	7,876,237.40	
341	1060601100	Accumulated Depreciation-Motor Vehicles		6,021,091.69
222	1060701000	Furniture & Fixtures	2,319,035.86	
322	1060701100	Accumulated Depreciation-Furniture & Fixtures		1,877,858.45
223.2	1080102000	Computer Software	2,916,047.55	
290	1999999000	Other Assets	6,882,130.28	
401	2010101000	Accounts Payable		6,267,801.03
401.1	2010112000	Accounts Payable - Accrued Expenses		13,549,040.20
403	2010102000	Due to Officers & Employees		503,960.94
412.1	2020101020	Due to BIR-EWT goods 1%		9,733.09
412.2	2020101026	Due to BIR-EWT services 2%		89,510.25
412.6	2020101007	Due to BIR-EWT prof./consultant 10%		93,261.61
412.6.1	2020101007	Due to BIR-EWT prof./consultant 15%		43,500.00
412.4	2020101000	Due to BIR-w/tax compensation		507,847.29
412.5.1	2020101001	Due to BIR-EVAT goods 5%		22,794.59
412.5.2	2020101021	Due to BIR-EVAT goods 5/6  Due to BIR-EVAT services 5%		232,284.49
412.3.2	2020101003	Due to BIR-Non-VAT services 3%		61,166.38
412.6.4	2020101003	Due to BIR-EWT dir.fees<720k 5%		5,850.00
ITR	2020101014	Income Tax Payable		4,776,429.34
414.1	2020113000	Due to Pag-IBIG - Premium		17,617.77
414.1		Due to Pag-IBIG - MPL		25,102.37
	2020103002			3,288.76
414.3	2020103003	Due to Pag-IBIG - Housing Loan		110,250.00
414.4	2020103004	Due to Pag-IBIG - MP2		70,155.61
415.1	2020104001	Due to PhilHealth-Premium		162,409.26
417.1	2020111001	Due to SSS - SSS Life and Retirement Premium		2,010.00
417.2	2020111002	Due to SSS - ECC		25,829.00
417.3	2020111003	Due to SSS - Salary Loan		
421A	2020110000	Due to Parent Corporation		10,915,770.22
TLIAB	2040101000	Trust Liabilities		10,183,645.94
426	2040104000	Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable		669,516.37
455.1	2050199000	Other Deferred Credits		49,532.50
455	2050201000	Unearned Revenue/Income-Investment Property		414,710.40
439	2999999000	Other Payables		138,978.18
502	3080101000	Share Capital		383,814,000.00
502A	3080102000	Share Premium	1776 ((1.044.0)	78.97
510	3070101000	Retained Earnings/(Deficit)	176,661,944.96	
682	4050104000	Gain on Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment		
			482,554,075.86	482,554,075.86

Certified Correct:

IOSEPHINE O. TECAN

RONALD B. ZAMBRA

Finance Manager